

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 10-67

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Tribe is a federally-recognized Indian Tribe possessing reserved powers, including the powers of self-government; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds that the regulation of business activities on all lands within the jurisdiction of the Squaxin Island Tribe is essential to the health and welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribe and its members; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Tribe that it lease the copier equipment from De Lage Landed Financial Services, Inc.

WHEREAS, in order to complete and execute the Contract and perform the same, it is necessary for the Tribal Council to ratify and approve the terms of the Contract; to authorize execution of any and all documents required; to issue a limited waiver of sovereign immunity; and to consent that the Tribe may be sued in a court having jurisdiction in a disputes over fees.

Resolution No. 10-67
Page 2 of 2

Arnold Cooper, Vice Chairman

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby agrees to enter into the attached Contract with De Lage Landed Financial Services, Inc. to provide equipment services according to the attached Contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Tribal Council specifically limits its waiver of sovereign immunity for the purposes of this Contract to the limited waiver as stated on page 1, paragraph section 8, of this Contract; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Council hereby authorizes the Council Chairman, the Executive Director, or the Department of Informational Services Director to do any and all accounts necessary to effect execution of the Contract.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 24 day of 2010, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of
4 for and 0 against, with 0 abstentions.
David Lopeman, Chairman
Attested by: With Sales '75' Secretary

# HFS304473-00												304473-001	
	15	Full Legal Name SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL								Phone Number			
FSSEE	E	Silling Address							·	Purchase Order Requisition Number			
=	E	quipment Location (if not same as above)						Send Invoice to Attention of					
-	_	Equipment Make	Model Number	Senal Numb	per	Quantity	Desc	iotion (Attach sec	arate Schedule A	If Necessary)			
Į.	NFORMATION	Shice	MK-410		:	cx	(~ ~ /	() -				
FOUIPMENT	RMA.	CI	1.			01		FIEL /	N 101				
FOL	NFO	Sharp	MX-M28.			-	نما	Siver /	/ /	·			
_	_	Number of	MK-3190 Lease (PLU		(EQUALS)	Otal Lease	(d	n of Lease in	End of Lease O	ntion	Payment Frequer	200	
-	NO	Lease Payments	Payment	Sales Tax		Payment	Mor 36		Fair Market			,	
MEN	MAT	36	846.11		=				End of Lease Purch	ase Option shall b	Monthly be FMV unless another		
PAY	INFORMATION		+		=			unty (PLUS) posit	First Period Payment	(PLUS) Othe	er (EQUALS)	Intal Payment Enclosed	
L	2		+		=			+	,	+	=		
1. Lease: You (the Lesses) agree to lease from us (the *Lessey*) the Equipment for tax originated and the state of the Equipment of the Equipm										les, use and personal de may charge you a lax basis against the or omissions. Notice (to our address antion to purchase or ordicated above under by us based on the your cost in a timely hase or (ii) return the ayment amount for asse Payment or any ther Lease with us. If Payments for the full amount due on the purchase option the ordical amount due on the purchase option (as reported by law from the date personal by law from the date peaceably repossess of the Lease. If the determine, at one or cafter deducting any ass being retained by the of the "UCC". You have rights under the frequested, you will ania ("PA"), is to be a laws of PA. You PA and Irrevocably under Sections 2A-siness purposes and without our consent. Is an original and will elerm.			
Total Page 1	T S S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	You agree that this is a non-cancelable lease. The Equipment is: NEW USED Lessee (Full Legal Name) SQUAXIN-ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL Signature Print Name Print Name Date OIRECTOR OF SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE 4-30-10 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.						I unconditionally guaranty prompt payment of all the Lesses's obligations. The Lessor is not required to proceed against the Lessee or the Equipment or enforce other remedies before proceeding against me. I waive notice of acceptance and all other notices or demands of any kind to which I may be entitled. I consent to any extensions or modification granted to the Lessee and the telease and/or compromise of any obligations of the Lessee or any other guarantors without releasing me from my obligations. This is a continuing guaranty and will remain in effect in the event of my death and may be enforced by or for the benefit of any assignee or successor of the Lessor. This guaranty is governed by and constituted in accordance with the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and i consent to non-exclusive jurisdiction in any state or federal court in Pennsylvania and waive trial by jury. Signature Print Name					
4000	L 1	ease Processing Ce 9087-8608	essing Center: 1111 Old Eagle School Road, Wayne, PA 10) 735-3273 • FAX: (800) 776-2329					The equipment has been received, put in use, is in good working order and is satisfactory and acceptable. Signature Date				ng order and is	
	_	Annual II.					CEPT						